502250900 03/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Minka	02/27/2013
John Michael Winn	02/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation				
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way				
City:	Redmond				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98052				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13783349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-882-8080 Email: mkey@zetelaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 338537.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MacLane C. Key

Total Attachments: 4

source=338537_01_Assignment_Minka#page1.tif source=338537_01_Assignment_Minka#page2.tif source=338537_01_Assignment_Winn#page1.tif

source=338537_01_Assignment_Winn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029911 FRAME: 0021 502250900

I Thomas MINKA ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROBABILISTIC PARSING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 338537.01

\boxtimes	will	be	filed	l. /	ASSI(SNOR	herek	y au	ıthorize	es, and	d rec	quests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S le	gal re	pres	entati	ves, of	the l	_aw and	d Corpo	orate	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, l	Micro	soft	Corpo	ration,	One	Micros	oft Way	/, Red	mond,
	Wasi	hing:	ton 9	8052	(ASS	SIGNEE	'S LEG	AL RE	PRESEN	ITATIV	ES), to	insert
	here	in	par	enthe	ses	(filed	on _	3-3-	-2013		and	given
				No.	13	/783	,349	by	the	follow	⁄ing	Office
		JSP:	10		********)	this	API	PLICA	TION's
	App	licati	ion N	o., fili	ng c	late, ai	nd Off	ice, w	hen kn	own;		
	was	filed	on_			č	ınd wa	s give	en Appl	ication	No	
				Ł	y th	e follo	wing (Office				
	и						27.					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: 338537.01

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
Thomas Wink	Feb 27, 2013
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
Thomas MINKA	(if other than English)

I John Michael WINN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PROBABILISTIC PARSING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 338537.01

\boxtimes	will	be	filed	. /	A SSI	GNOR	hereb	y au	thorize	s, an	d rec	quests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S le	gal re	pre	sentati	ves, of	the L	.aw and	d Corp	orate	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, l	Micro	soft	Corpo	ration,	One i	Micros	oft Way	y, Red	lmond,
	Wasi	ning	ton 9	8052	(AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGA	AL RE	PRESEN	TATIV	ES), to) insert
	here	in	pare	enthe	ses	(filed	on	3-3-	-2013		and	given
	App	icati	on	No.	1	3/783	,349	by	the	follow	ving	Office
	U	SPI	0			***************************************)		this	AP	PLICA	TION's
	Appl	icati	on N	o., fili	ng (date, a	nd Offi	ce, wl	nen kno	;nwc		
	was	filed	on_				and was	s give	n Appl	ication	No	
				Ł	y th	ie follo	wing O	ffice				
	ii.				-		».					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	1

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: 338537.01

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
	Z7T F63 Z013
Printed Name in English John Michael WINN	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)